
 

Associate Directors/Directors of County Operations 

Illinois Harry Clore 
Associate Director of Budget and Finance 

hclore@illinois.edu 
217-244-6359 (O) 

Indiana (Purdue) Angela Abbott 
Interim Associate Dean and Director 

abbottar@purdue.edu 
765-496-2488 (O) 

Iowa State Andrea Welch 
Assistant Vice President for County Services 

andwelch@iastate.edu 
515-294-0013 (O) 

Kansas State Chris Onstad 
Associate Director for Field Operations 

constad@k-state.edu 
785-532-3519 (O) 

Michigan State Deanna East 
Associate Director 

eastd@msu.edu 
517-355-1855 (O) 

Minnesota Lynne Borden 
Associate Dean, Research and Engagement 

lmborden@umn.edu 
612-624-7707 (O) 

Missouri Lisa Washburn 
Associate Vice Chancellor for Extension and 
Engagement 
Jody Squires 
Director of OW-campus Operations 

lwashburn@missouri.edu 
573-884-7276 (O) 
 
squiresj@missouri.edu 
314-200-2705 (O) 

Nebraska Dave Varner 
Associate Dean/Associate Director 

dave.varner@unl.edu 
402-720-2275 (O/M) 

Ohio State Eric Barrett 
Interim Associate Department Chair and Interim 
Assistant Dean 
Megan Arnold 
Co-director of Operations 
Lindsey Latscha 
Co-director of Operations 

barrett.90@osu.edu 
614-292-1842 (O) 
 
arnold.276@osu.edu 
614-247-6116 (O) 
latscha.1@osu.edu 
614-247-7733 (O) 

South Dakota State Regina Bakley 
Extension Program Manager, Regional Youth Educator 
Kyle Beach 
Extension Program Manager, Regional Youth Educator 
Hilary Kroupa 
Extension Program Manager, Regional Youth Educator 
Julia Thaden 
Extension Program Manager, Regional Youth Educator 

regina.bakley@sdstate.edu 
605-394-1722 (O) 
kyle.beach@sdstate.edu 
605-995-7378 (O) 
hilary.kroupa@sdstate.edu 
605-688-4167 (O) 
julia.thaden@sdstate.edu 
605-688-4167 (O) 

North Dakota State Carrie Johnson 
Assistant Director 

carrie.johsnon@ndsu.edu 
701-231-8593 (O) 

Wisconsin Paul DeLong 
Associate Dean of Policy, Operations and Stakeholder 
Engagement 

paul.delong@wisc.edu 
608-262-9691(O) 
608-720-9660 (M) 

 


